
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 103-00658

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/23/2003 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2003 7/1/2003

Title: Approve and execute the Amendment No. 22 to the Lease Agreement between the County of Santa
Barbara (Probation Department) and the Lompoc Unified School District for  Casa Floral Counseling &
Education Center at La Mesa School extending the term for one year from June 15, 2003 to June 14,
2004 with successive one-year renewals by written request on or before April 15 of each year, in the
amount of $1,512 per month. The Amendment also grants the Chief Probation Officer, or designee,
the authority to exercise the renewal options as stated above, or terminate the Agreement with 60-
days prior written notice without cause, Lompoc area, Fourth District.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved; Chair to ExecuteBOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/1/2003 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

